MEDIA INCIDENT SUMMARY FOR REPORTS DATES BETWEEN 6/2/2020 AND 6/3/2020

0405 //	0000 00 40000			100		
CASE #:	<u>2020-06-12262</u>	TYPE: I	REPORT DATE: 6/2/2020	LOC:	N HIGHWAY 301 LOT UNKN	
OFFICER:	KELLEY, RHETT B	RONSON-MERR	TT 41			
OFFENDE	RS:			INCIDENT	EVENTS	
				16-7-21		
NAME:	SUTTON, MICHAE	L W		10-7-21	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	
NAME: AGE:	SUTTON, MICHAE	L W		10-7-21	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	
	,	:L W		10-7-21	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	

INCIDENT NARRATIVE:

On 6/2/2020, at 14:31 hours, Deputy Rhett Kelley responded to 21146 U.S. 301 North in reference to criminal trespass. The offender was located and served with a criminal trespass warning. The incident was documented.

	<u>2020-06-12272</u> NEWMAN, ROSS M	TYPE: I ICHAEL 38	REPORT DATE: 6/2/2020	LOC:	SINKHOLE ROAD	
OFFENDER	S:			INCIDENT E	EVENTS	
NAME:	LUCKY, FOOD MA	RT		16-9-33	FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD	
AGE:						

INCIDENT NARRATIVE:

ON THE ABOVE TIME AND DATE I MET WITH THE LISTED VICTIM. HE STATES THAT ON 5/27/20 HE RENTED A 6X12 UHAUL TRAILER ONLINE TO USE ON 5/28/20. THE LISTED VICTIM RECEIVED CONFIRMATION AND PICKED UP THE TRAILER ON 5/28/20 AROUND 1000. HE STATES THAT HE PAID THE CONFIRMED AMOUNT OF 40.99 WITH HIS DEBIT CARD. THE TRAILER WAS RETURNED ON 5/29/20 AROUND 0730. VICTIM NELSON STATES THAT ON THIS DATE HE RECEIVED A EMAIL FOR A RECEIPT TOTAL OF 325.42 MINUS THE PREVIOUS AMOUNT OF 40.99 EQUALING 284.43 CHARGES TO HIS CARD. HE STATES THAT HE HAS ALREADY CONTACTED HIS BANK IN REGARDS TO THIS MATTER. SEE LINKED FILES FOR A DETAILED STATEMENT FROM THE LISTED VICTIM AND A COPY OF THE RECEIPTS. THIS CASE WILL BE FORWARD TO CID.

CASE #:	<u>2020-06-12253</u>	TYPE: I	REPORT DATE: 6/2/2020	LOC:	HWY 301 S	
OFFICER:	SCRUGGS, IAN TY	LER 14				
OFFENDER	S:			INCIDENT E	VENTS	
NAME:	JOHNSTON, CAMP	BELL		16-5-23.1	BATTERY	
AGE:	23					

INCIDENT NARRATIVE:

ON THE ABOVE TIME AND DATE, I RESPONDED TO THE LISTED ABOVE LOCATION IN REFERENCE TO A DOMESTIC. THE COMPLAINANT STATED	THAT HE
AND ONE OF HIS FRIENDS GOT INTO A PHYSICAL ALTERCATION. THE FRIEND LEFT THE SCENE AND STATED THAT HE WISHED TO HARM HIMS	ELF.
SURROUNDING COUNTIES WERE NOTIFIED TO LOOK OUT FOR THE SUBJECT. THE COMPLAINANT WAS ADVISED OF HIS LEGAL OPTIONS REGA	RDING
THE FIGHT.	

CASE #:	<u>2020-06-12271</u>	TYPE: I	REPORT DATE: 6/2/2	2020 LOC:	DELOACH TRAILER PARK
OFFICER:	MILLER, BRANDON	RAY 36			
OFFENDER	S:			INCIDENT EV	/ENTS
				16-9-121(A)(4) IDENTITY THEFT FRAUD TO CREATE/USE/POSSESS

INCIDENT NARRATIVE:

ON 06/02/2020 AT APPROXIMATELY 16:43, I RESPONDED TO 6 DELOACH TRAILER PARK IN REFERENCE TO AN IDENTITY FRAUD.

THE CASE HAS BEEN TURNED OVER TO THE BULLOCH COUNTY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION.

TOTAL INCIDENTS 4
